Total liabilities and shareholders' equity.....   $  92,630   $ 42,754   $  4,160   $
139,544
   =========   ========   ========
==========
</TABLE>

   See Accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma
   Condensed Combined Financial Statements

   I-33

Chapter One - The Merger

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
   FOR YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1998

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   Historic
   -----------------------   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Exxon   Mobil(2)   Adjustments   Combined
   -----------   --------   ---------------   ----------
----
   (millions of dollars)
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Revenue
  Sales and other operating revenue, including
   excise taxes..... $  115,417   $   51,893   $  (10,300) (4)
   7,630  (6A)   $ 164,640
  Earnings from equity interests and other revenue.....   2,355   1,638   (18) (6A)   3,975
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ---------
   Total revenue.....   117,772   53,531   (2,688)   168,615
   ==========   ==========   ==========   =========
Costs and other deductions
  Crude oil and product purchases.....   45,020   27,687   (10,300) (4)
   5,947  (6A)   68,354
  Operating expenses.....   11,540   5,222   852  (6A)   17,614
  Selling, general and administrative expenses.....   8,372   3,708   285  (6A)   12,365
  Depreciation and depletion.....   5,340   2,831   170  (6A)   8,341
  Exploration expenses, including dry holes.....   863   643   1,506
  Interest expense.....   100   451   14  (6A)   565
  Excise taxes.....   14,720   5,853   20,573
  Other taxes and duties.....   22,576   4,029   342  (6A)   26,947
  Income applicable to minority and preferred interests.   185   47   34  (6A)   266
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ---------
   Total costs and other deductions.....   108,716   50,471   (2,656)   156,531
   ==========   ==========   ==========   =========
Income before income taxes.....   9,056   3,060   (32)   12,084
  Income taxes.....   2,616   1,356   (32) (6A)   3,940
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ---------
Income before cumulative effect of accounting change....   6,440   1,704   0   8,144
  Cumulative effect of accounting change.....   (70)   0   (70)
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ---------
Net income..... $   6,370   $   1,704   $   0   $   8,074
   ==========   ==========   ==========   =========
Net income per common share (dollars)
  Before cumulative effect of accounting change..... $   2.64   $   2.12   $   2.33
(3)
  Cumulative effect of accounting change.....   (0.03)   0.00   (0.02)
(3)
   ----------   ----------   ---------
  Net income..... $   2.61   $   2.12   $   2.31

[…]

Dividends per common share (dollars)..... $   1.640   $   2.280   $   1.666
(3)
</TABLE>
   See Accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma
   Condensed Combined Financial Statements

   I-34

   Chapter One - The Merger

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
   FOR YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1997

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   Historic
   -----------------------   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Exxon   Mobil(2)   Adjustments   Combined
   -----------   --------   ---------------   ----------
----
   (millions of dollars)
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Revenue
   Sales and other operating revenue, including
   excise taxes.....   $   135,142   $   64,028  $   (13,600)(4)
   9,585 (6A)  $   195,155
   Earnings from equity interests and other
   revenue.....   2,100   1,878   (81)(6A)   3,897
   -----------   ----------- ------------   ------------
   Total revenue.....   137,242   65,906   (4,096)   199,052
   ===========   =========== ============   ============

Costs and other deductions
   Crude oil and product purchases.....   57,971   35,784   (13,600)(4)
   7,308 (6A)   87,463
   Operating expenses.....   13,045   5,413   1,046 (6A)   19,504
   Selling, general and administrative expenses.....   8,406   4,334   319 (6A)   13,059
   Depreciation and depletion.....   5,474   2,554   178 (6A)   8,206
   Exploration expenses, including dry holes.....   753   499   1,252
   Interest expense.....   415   428   4 (6A)   847
   Excise taxes.....   14,863   5,928   20,791
   Other taxes and duties.....   23,111   4,578   390 (6A)   28,079
   Income applicable to minority and preferred
   interests.....   406   23   84 (6A)   513
   -----------   -----------  ------------   ------------
   Total costs and other deductions.....   124,444   59,541   (4,271)   179,714
   ===========   ===========  ============   ============

Income before income taxes.....   12,798   6,365   175   19,338
   Income taxes.....   4,338   3,093   175 (6A)   7,606
   -----------   -----------  ------------   ------------
Net income.....   $   8,460   $   3,272  $   0   $   11,732
   ===========   ===========  ============   ============
Net income per common share (dollars).....   $   3.41   $   4.10   $   3.32
(3)
Net income per common share--assuming
   dilution (dollars).....   $   3.37   $   4.01   $   3.28
(3)

Average number common shares outstanding
   (millions).....   2,473   786   3,511
(3)
Average number common shares
   outstanding--assuming dilution (millions).....   2,505   815   3,581
(3)

Dividends per common share (dollars).....   $   1.625   $   2.120   $   1.619
(3)
</TABLE>

   See Accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma
   Condensed Combined Financial Statements

   I-35

Chapter One - The Merger

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
   FOR YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1996

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   Historic
   -----------------------   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Exxon   Mobil(2)   Adjustments   Combined
   -----------   --------   ---------------   ----------
----
   (millions of dollars)
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>  <C>

<C>
Revenue

   Sales and other operating revenue, including
   excise taxes.....   $   131,543   $   79,944   $   (14,000)(4)
   10,401 (6A)  $   207,888
   Earnings from equity interests and other
   revenue.....   2,706   1,559   (42)(6A)   4,223
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total revenue.....   134,249   81,503   (3,641)   212,111
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

Costs and other deductions

   Crude oil and product purchases.....   56,406   41,831   (14,000)(4)
   8,022 (6A)   92,259
   Operating expenses.....   13,255   5,659   1,048 (6A)   19,962
   Selling, general and administrative expenses.....   7,961   5,157   465 (6A)   13,583
   Depreciation and depletion.....   5,329   2,725   187 (6A)   8,241
   Exploration expenses, including dry holes.....   763   512   1,275
   Interest expense.....   464   455   6 (6A)   925
   Excise taxes.....   14,815   9,236   24,051
   Other taxes and duties.....   22,956   9,787   470 (6A)   33,213
   Income applicable to minority and preferred
   interests.....   384   30   46 (6A)   460
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total costs and other deductions.....   122,333   75,392   (3,756)   193,969
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

Income before income taxes.....   11,916   6,111   115   18,142
   Income taxes.....   4,406   3,147   115 (6A)   7,668
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Net income.....   $   7,510   $   2,964   $   0   $   10,474
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

Net income per common share (dollars).....   $   3.01   $   3.69   $   2.95
(3)
Net income per common share--assuming
   dilution (dollars).....   $   2.99   $   3.62   $   2.91
(3)

Average number common shares outstanding
   (millions).....   2,484   788   3,525
(3)
Average number common shares
   outstanding--assuming dilution (millions).....   2,512   816   3,588